| Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & Email Address | FOR COURT USE ONLY |
|---|--|
| John P. Pringle, Esq. SBN 072300 | |
| Toan B. Chung, Esq. SBN 276505 | |
| ROQUEMORE, PRINGLE & MOORE, INC. 6055 E. Washington Blvd., Suite 500 | 6 |
| Los Angeles, CA 90040 | |
| Tel: (323) 724-3117 | |
| Fax: (323) 724-5410 | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Individual appearing without attorney | 35. 35. |
| Attorney for: Sam S Leslie, Chapter 7 Trustee | |
| UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT | |
| CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNI | A - LOS ANGELES DIVISION |
| In re: | CASE NO.: 2:15-bk-20664-TD |
| ROUTE 66 MARINE LLC, | CHAPTER: 7 |
| | |
| | |
| , | |
| | NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY |
| | NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY |
| Debtor(s). | NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY |
| Debtor(s). Sale Date: 10/07/2015 | NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY Time: 11:00 am |
| Sale Date: 10/07/2015 | Time: 11:00 am |
| Sale Date: 10/07/2015 Location: 255 E. Temple Street, Crtrm 1345, Los Angeles | Time: 11:00 am |
| Sale Date: 10/07/2015 Location: 255 E. Temple Street, Crtrm 1345, Los Angeles | Time: 11:00 am |
| Sale Date: 10/07/2015 Location: 255 E. Temple Street, Crtrm 1345, Los Angeles | Time: 11:00 am , CA 90012 o file objections: 09/30/2015 |
| Sale Date: 10/07/2015 Location: 255 E. Temple Street, Crtrm 1345, Los Angeles Type of Sale: Public Private Last date to | Time: 11:00 am , CA 90012 o file objections: 09/30/2015 |
| Sale Date: 10/07/2015 Location: 255 E. Temple Street, Crtrm 1345, Los Angeles Type of Sale: Public Private Last date to | Time: 11:00 am , CA 90012 o file objections: 09/30/2015 |
| Sale Date: 10/07/2015 Location: 255 E. Temple Street, Crtrm 1345, Los Angeles Type of Sale: Public Private Last date to | Time: 11:00 am , CA 90012 o file objections: 09/30/2015 |
| Sale Date: 10/07/2015 Location: 255 E. Temple Street, Crtrm 1345, Los Angeles Type of Sale: Public Private Last date to Description of property to be sold. 2000 Ford Econoline | Time: 11:00 am , CA 90012 o file objections: 09/30/2015 =150 Cargo Van |
| Sale Date: 10/07/2015 Location: 255 E. Temple Street, Crtrm 1345, Los Angeles Type of Sale: Public Private Last date to | Time: 11:00 am , CA 90012 o file objections: 09/30/2015 =150 Cargo Van |
| Sale Date: 10/07/2015 Location: 255 E. Temple Street, Crtrm 1345, Los Angeles Type of Sale: Public Private Last date to Description of property to be sold. 2000 Ford Econoline | Time: 11:00 am , CA 90012 o file objections: 09/30/2015 =150 Cargo Van |
| Sale Date: 10/07/2015 Location: 255 E. Temple Street, Crtrm 1345, Los Angeles Type of Sale: Public Private Last date to Description of property to be sold. 2000 Ford Econoline | Time: 11:00 am , CA 90012 o file objections: 09/30/2015 =150 Cargo Van |
| Sale Date: 10/07/2015 Location: 255 E. Temple Street, Crtrm 1345, Los Angeles Type of Sale: Public Private Last date to Description of property to be sold. 2000 Ford Econoline | Time: 11:00 am , CA 90012 o file objections: 09/30/2015 =150 Cargo Van sold "as is" without any warranties, whatsoever. |

Overbid procedure (*if any*): Bidder must be qualified, must deposit \$1,000.00 by cashier's or bank check made payable to the Trustee and present to the Trustee's counsel at or before the time of the sale hearing a pre-approved loan letter. All overbids must be in increments of no less than \$1,000.00.

If property is to be sold free and clear of liens or other interests, list date, time and location of hearing:

October 7, 2015 11:00 a.m. 255 E Temple Street Courtroom 1345 Los Angeles, CA 90012

Contact person for potential bidders (include name, address, telephone, fax and/or email address):

Toan B. Chung, Esq.
Roquemore, Pringle & Moore, Inc.
6055 E. Washington Blvd., Suite 500
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Tel: (323) 724-3117

Date: 09/11/2015

PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is: 6055 E. Washington Blvd., Suite 500 Los Angeles, CA 90040

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled (specify): Notice of Sale of Estate Property will be served or was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner stated below:

1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): Pursuant to controlling General Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On (date) 9/16/2015_, I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and determined that the following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below: Toan B Chung tbchung@rpmlaw.com, toan.b.chung@gmail.com;jphan@rpmlaw.com roland@kedikian.com, g2547@notify.cincompass.com Roland H Kedikian sleslie@trusteeleslie.com, sleslie@ecf.epigsystems.com;trustee@trusteeleslie.com Sam S Leslie (TR) United States Trustee (LA) ustpregion16.la.ecf@usdoj.gov Service information continued on attached page 2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL: On (date) 9/16/2015_, I served the following persons and/or entities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. Service information continued on attached page 3. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state method for each person or entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on (date) 9/16/2015_, I served the following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who consented in writing to such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. Honorable Thomas Donovan, US Bankruptcy Court, 255 E. Temple Street, Suite 1352, Los Angeles, CA 90012 Service information continued on attached page I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Jennifer Phan 9/16/2015

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

Printed Name

Date

Case 2:15-bk-20664-TD Doc 47 Filed 09/16/15 Entered 09/16/15 11:33:21 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 5

Route 66 Marine LLC LE 1320 W El Segundo Bld # F Gardena, CA 90247 Lo

LEA Accountancy, LLP 3435 Wilshire Blvd Suite 990 Los Angeles, CA 90010 AIRGAS PO Box 7423 Pasadena, CA 91109

Andreas Hajek 2010 259th Pl Lomita, CA 90717 Aquatic Eco Systems 2395 Apopka Blvd Apopka, FL 32703 AT&T PO Box 5025 Carol Stream, IL 60197

AT&T Mobility PO Box 6463 Carol Stream, IL 60197 Airespring 1801 W Olympic Blvd Pasadena, CA 91199 Attorney Recovery Systems Inc 18757 Burbank Blvd # 300 Tarzana, CA 91356

Avico Logistics Services 20058 Ventura Blvd # 323 Woodland Hills, CA 91364 Christopher Conley 18 Ashton Mission Viejo, CA 92692

Christopher Koerder PO Box 215 North Haven, ME 04853

Coast Tropicals 1646 W 130th Street Gardena, CA 90249 Corporation Service Company 801 Adlai Stevenson Dr Springfield, IL 62703 Corporation Service Company PO Box 2576 Springfield, IL 62708

Enrique Sandoval 1716 W 147th Street Unit B Gardena, CA 90247 Employers Compensation Ins Co 500 N Brand Blvd Ste 800 Glendale, CA 91203 Fed Ex PO Box 7221 Pasadena, CA 91109

Flegenheimer International Inc. 227 W Grand Ave El Segundo, CA 90245

Hippocampe USA 829 Stoneman Ave Alhambra, CA 91801 Internal Revenue Service
Centralized Insolvency Operations
PO Box 7346
Philadelphia, PA 19101

IRS 222 N. Sepulveda, Blvd Ste 800 El Segundo, CA 90245 Jibram Rios 5714 Duarte St Vernon, CA 90058 Jose De Leon 3425 Inglewood Ave Inglewood, CA 90301

Jet Blue PO Box 841895 Dallas, TX 75284 Landsberg PO Box 101144 Pasadena, CA 91189 Los Angeles County Tax Collector PO Box 54027 Los Angeles, CA 90054

Law Office of Nielsen & Associates 310 W 4th St Santa Ana, CA 92701 Ocean in Motion 41390 Anza Rd Temecula, CA 92592 On Trac PO Box 841664 Los Angeles, CA 90084 Case 2:15-bk-20664-TD Doc 47 Filed 09/16/15 Entered 09/16/15 11:33:21 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 5

On Deck Capital Inc. 901 N. Stuart St Ste 700 Arlington, VA 22203 Pacific Island Imports 19427 Poseidon Ave Cerritos, CA 90703 Quill.com PO Box 37600 Philadelphia, PA 19101

Reginaldo Bautista 3717 W 112th St Inglewood, CA 90303 Reef Heaven PO Box 91002 Pasadena, CA 91109 Remington Pure PO Box 800580 Santa Clarita, CA 91380

Roland Raymond Lopez MD 1711 W Temple St Ste 4100 Los Angeles, CA 90026

Southwest Airlines Cargo PO Box 97390 Dallas, TX 75397 Southern California Edison PO Box 300 Rosemead, CA 91770

Stan Lucas 2850 Temple Ave Long Beach, CA 90806 Telepacific Communications PO Box 526015 Sacramento, CA 95852 TMC Lifetime 105 Headlands Way Perris, CA 92570

Time Warner PO Box 223085 Pittsburgh, PA 15251 Uline Supplies 2200 S Lakeside Dr Waukegan, IL 60085 Victor Nava 1131 S Fir Ave Inglewood, CA 90301

Volkswagen Credit PO Box 5215 Carol Stream, IL 60197 Agent for Service of Process for On Deck Capital Inc. CSC Lawyers Inc. 2710 Gateway Oaks Dr Ste 150N Sacramento, CA 95833